
2022 Duke University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 44-11   Conf: 19-3   Home: 21-3   Away: 14-5   Neutral: 9-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (299), Opp (256)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (1), Foreman (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Frelick (2), Torres (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-88), Torres (19-22),
Frelick (17-18), St. George (16-19), Wright (12-12), Davidson (9-9), Krapf (4-4), Walker (2-2), Walters (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Foreman, Kristina .398 48-48 128 41 51 6 0 15 56 102 .797 14 6 26 1 .470 3 1 8-10 52 62 4 .966
2 Kavel, Jameson .379 55-55 174 59 66 16 1 17 49 135 .776 17 1 16 1 .431 3 1 15-16 64 97 9 .947
34 Crabtree, Rachel .352 55-54 145 33 51 8 1 10 40 91 .628 15 12 26 1 .446 3 7 1-2 281 7 5 .983
3 Torres, Kelly .349 44-33 83 20 29 6 0 3 18 44 .530 15 7 8 0 .481 1 2 1-2 221 5 3 .987
1 Jacobsen, Caroline .341 53-48 123 37 42 8 1 12 33 88 .715 21 0 22 0 .434 1 0 2-3 37 4 1 .976
16 Davis, Deja .318 45-33 88 22 28 8 1 3 15 47 .534 12 4 9 0 .423 0 1 10-10 6 4 0 1.000
4 Gold, Ana .311 53-51 135 38 42 12 1 10 36 86 .637 15 6 34 0 .399 2 1 13-15 37 74 7 .941
9 Jackson, Kamryn .295 55-54 112 38 33 8 1 8 34 67 .598 20 10 28 0 .438 2 3 11-12 46 5 1 .981
29 Tapia, Gisele .290 48-31 107 16 31 6 1 4 22 51 .477 11 1 22 0 .358 1 2 2-2 44 28 4 .947
24 Morris, Kyla .263 55-52 99 21 26 3 1 0 11 31 .313 6 1 19 0 .306 2 1 11-13 49 1 0 1.000
14 Wright, Jala .667 29-19 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 20 0 1.000
23 Goddard, Sarah .370 35-2 27 13 10 3 0 1 5 16 .593 1 0 6 0 .379 1 0 2-2 6 0 0 1.000
28 Jarnac, Leah .333 25-0 21 7 7 1 0 1 6 11 .524 2 0 2 0 .391 0 0 3-4 7 2 0 1.000
7 Davidson, Claire .321 36-16 53 13 17 1 0 5 20 33 .623 7 1 9 0 .410 0 0 2-2 5 10 0 1.000
13 Frelick, Francesca .313 38-21 64 15 20 2 0 4 14 34 .531 8 5 10 1 .429 0 3 1-1 124 7 1 .992
21 Boyet, Julia .308 13-0 13 1 4 0 0 1 4 7 .538 0 1 1 0 .333 1 0 0-0 8 1 1 .900
11 Zampa, Kelsey .214 46-0 14 13 3 0 0 1 4 6 .429 0 1 5 0 .267 0 0 7-11 1 0 0 1.000
42 Krapf, Taylor .200 26-3 25 5 5 1 0 2 7 12 .480 4 1 7 0 .333 0 0 0-0 29 0 0 1.000
15 Walker, Lillie .000 11-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
Totals .330 55-55 1414 394 467 89 8 97 374 863 .610 169 57 250 4 .417 20 22 89-105 1026 352 37 .974
Opponents .204 55-55 1284 138 262 52 4 23 123 391 .305 104 26 366 4 .276 4 9 40-44 980 277 64 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Davidson, Claire 1.94 6-0 20 6 0 0-2 2 47.0 33 21 13 19 39 7 0 2 .189 3 12 0 2 1
10 St. George, Peyton 2.07 22-4 37 26 14 5-3 5 155.2 118 55 46 37 190 21 1 18 .205 7 6 0 1 6
14 Wright, Jala 2.09 13-5 27 19 5 1-1 0 107.0 80 42 32 39 115 19 2 1 .200 15 6 0 1 2
8 Walters, Shelby 2.25 3-2 6 4 0 0-0 0 18.2 18 14 6 5 16 3 0 2 .237 1 0 0 0 0
15 Walker, Lillie 2.56 0-0 11 0 0 0-3 0 13.2 13 6 5 4 6 2 1 0 .228 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 2.09 44-11 101 55 19 10 7 342.0 262 138 102 104 366 52 4 23 .204 26 26 0 4 9
Opponents 7.01 11-44 130 55 9 1 2 326.2 467 394 327 169 250 89 8 97 .330 39 57 0 20 22



2022 Duke University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Morris, Kyla 50 49 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Krapf, Taylor 29 29 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 St. George, Peyton 25 7 18 0 1.000 1 16 3 .842 0 0
14 Wright, Jala 21 1 20 0 1.000 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
7 Davidson, Claire 15 5 10 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
16 Davis, Deja 10 6 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Jarnac, Leah 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Goddard, Sarah 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Walker, Lillie 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Zampa, Kelsey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Frelick, Francesca 132 124 7 1 .992 0 17 1 .944 2 0
3 Torres, Kelly 229 221 5 3 .987 0 19 3 .864 1 0
34 Crabtree, Rachel 293 281 7 5 .983 10 0 0 — 0 0
9 Jackson, Kamryn 52 46 5 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Jacobsen, Caroline 42 37 4 1 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Foreman, Kristina 118 52 62 4 .966 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kavel, Jameson 170 64 97 9 .947 6 0 0 — 0 0
29 Tapia, Gisele 76 44 28 4 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gold, Ana 118 37 74 7 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Boyet, Julia 10 8 1 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Walters, Shelby 5 0 4 1 .800 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 1415 1026 352 37 .974 26 40 4 .909 3 0
Opponents 1321 980 277 64 .952 16 89 16 .848 6 2


